Retardation optics series 5WP with low order quarter-wave plate
1
Quarter-wave plates 5WP-4 (low-order)
transform linearly polarized radiation into circularly polarized radiation
FEATURES
The retardation optics type 5WP-4 are quarter-
wave plates (also known as waveplates or retarder
plates) that transform linearly polarized radiation

Optional long-form housing (-L) with system
mount Ø 8 mm for adding additional attachment
optics
Adjustable using Schäfter+Kirchhoff Polarization
Analyzer series SK010PA.
For collimating focal lengths f > 20 mm
Schäfter+Kirchhoff offers fiber collimators of type
60FC-Q with integrated retardation optics.
info@sukhamburg.de | www.sukhamburg.com
2
ORDER OPTIONS
Order Code Series Retardation Order Wavelength Element System Mount Front Fitting
5WP-4-389L-S 5WP λ/4 low 389 nm He Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-397L-S 5WP λ/4 low 397 nm - Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-399L-S 5WP λ/4 low 399 nm - Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-401L-S 5WP λ/4 low 401 nm - Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-405L-S 5WP λ/4 low 405 nm - Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-421L-S 5WP λ/4 low 421 nm - Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-442L-S 5WP λ/4 low 442 nm - Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-461L-S 5WP λ/4 low 461 nm Sr Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-488L-S 5WP λ/4 low 488 nm - Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-532L-S 5WP λ/4 low 532 nm - Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-556L-S 5WP λ/4 low 556 nm Yb Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-583L-S 5WP λ/4 low 583 nm Er Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-589L-S 5WP λ/4 low 589 nm Na Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-626L-S 5WP λ/4 low 626 nm - Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-633L-S 5WP λ/4 low 633 nm - Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-640L-S 5WP λ/4 low 640 nm - Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-660L-S 5WP λ/4 low 660 nm - Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-671L-S 5WP λ/4 low 671 nm Li Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-689L-S 5WP λ/4 low 689 nm Sr Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-760L-S 5WP λ/4 low 760 nm Na Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-767L-S 5WP λ/4 low 767 nm K Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-780L-S 5WP λ/4 low 780 nm Rb Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-795L-S 5WP λ/4 low 795 nm Rb Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-811L-S 5WP λ/4 low 811 nm Kr Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-852L-S 5WP λ/4 low 852 nm Cs Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-1083L-S 5WP λ/4 low 1083 nm He Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-1550L-S 5WP λ/4 low 1550 nm Ø 8 mm -
5WP-4-389L-L 5WP λ/4 low 389 nm He Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-397L-L 5WP λ/4 low 397 nm - Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-399L-L 5WP λ/4 low 399 nm - Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-401L-L 5WP λ/4 low 401 nm - Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-405L-L 5WP λ/4 low 405 nm - Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-421L-L 5WP λ/4 low 421 nm - Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-442L-L 5WP λ/4 low 442 nm - Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-461L-L 5WP λ/4 low 461 nm Sr Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-488L-L 5WP λ/4 low 488 nm - Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-532L-L 5WP λ/4 low 532 nm - Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-556L-L 5WP λ/4 low 556 nm Yb Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-583L-L 5WP λ/4 low 583 nm Er Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-589L-L 5WP λ/4 low 589 nm Na Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-626L-L 5WP λ/4 low 626 nm - Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-633L-L 5WP λ/4 low 633 nm - Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-640L-L 5WP λ/4 low 640 nm - Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-660L-L 5WP λ/4 low 660 nm - Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
info@sukhamburg.de | www.sukhamburg.com

3
5WP-4-671L-L 5WP λ/4 low 671 nm Li Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-689L-L 5WP λ/4 low 689 nm Sr Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-760L-L 5WP λ/4 low 760 nm Na Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-767L-L 5WP λ/4 low 767 nm K Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-780L-L 5WP λ/4 low 780 nm Rb Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-795L-L 5WP λ/4 low 795 nm Rb Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-811L-L 5WP λ/4 low 811 nm Kr Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-852L-L 5WP λ/4 low 852 nm Cs Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-1083L-L 5WP λ/4 low 1083 nm He Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
5WP-4-1550L-L 5WP λ/4 low 1550 nm  Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm
info@sukhamburg.de | www.sukhamburg.com